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2020 EEFH EBXICBAIZT7V7—b (FEZ2H_EXHEANRBRE) £5HER(24)
ki BIEEH 58,254

EEEHK 34,287
Ep=E 58.9%

g [ B HAREL00)
4 3 2 1
BERNBIZSSNRA>TVWELED, 20,211 ] 9918 | 1,253 488 2,351 66
en The course was conducted according to the syllabus. : : 43 53.9% | 28.9% 27% 1.4% 6.9% 0.2%
Q2 Fx%;gio)}gg@;géﬁgﬁ\y)@?\*gg¥ﬁig@‘bhrb\g Li=h . ) ) a 14,940 [ 11,445 | 4,424 | 1,923 | 1,446 109
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 236% | 33.4% 12.9% 5.6% 4.9% 0.3%
Q3 BELANIVEBEDICE>TVWELED, i ) an 14,524 [ 13,763 | 3,290 | 1,031 1,544 135

The course level was appropriate. 42.4% | 201% 9.6% 3.0% 45% 0.4%

iﬁfﬁ‘%@—ﬁﬂ@@?&%fﬁf;(‘ HEERELEFEIZTHEERLTORAARICIRAINTWE 14,533 | 10,529 | 5,097 | 2,514 | 1,460 154
Q4 b, - - 40
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 424% | 30.7% | 149% | 7.3% 4.3% 0.4%
RHISHT274—R /Ny (RAREL STE—TDIAAY M, FIyI% ORI E) IEFRMICE 14,077 | 9,671 | 5436 | 3,126 | 1,810 167
(W b TWELED, - - 3.9
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 411% | 28.2% | 15.9% 9.1% 5.3% 0.5%
SEICLDHBAL I TR BEEOEREZRETIITRARINTVELLD, 15,276 | 11,334 | 4,105 | 1,989 | 1,430 153
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - - 4.1
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 446% | 33.1% | 12.0% 5.8% 4.2% 0.4%
BHEREARTIERALRINTOE LS 16,448 [ 11,634 | 3,313 | 1,191 1,568 133
Q7 The instructor encoura eti students t; c;nduct work outside of the class B B 4.2
g . 48.0% | 339% | 9.7% 3.5% 4.6% 0.4%
o THRUTIELNE B oo E A BA T S EEGRIRE . 2 LET) 5,743 | 2906 | 3,243 | 3,483 | 2,487 | 22,672
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) B B B 16.7% 8.5% 95% 10.2% 73% 66.1%
o)) IZDWT, Bl N E-NCEa- RTEHTHRELEYEHENISVEEEE D
Z—Tiﬁ%ﬁ BREM. 7R A8, 8xFRT = BT e 4,024 | 6,166 | 12,449 | 7,472 | 4,030 146
Q9 e - - 3.0
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0
Indicate the all time you spent the class including preparation and reviewing. 11.7% | 18.0% | 36.3% | 21.8% | 11.8% 0:4%
PO 75 7013 D B L TR B R A< ) BRIE LAY LE LA . . 5y | O°T4 | 9335 | 8607 | 5649 3925 | 257
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. i 19.0% | 272% | 251% | 165% | 11.4% 0.7%
Qi DRI DFRED LB FZERERHTOFEBEISITROEWTT D, ) i an 14,432 (12,779 | 3,505 | 1,644 | 1,757 170
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . 421% | 373% | 10.2% 4.8% 5.19% 0.5%
OO 7372 D R RS LIS 2 AT A ORI ) ) | 14762 1581 | 943 | 1,541 | 20,800 | 542
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 431% 4.6% 2.8% 45% 60.7% 1.6%
Q13 EERRAERLYTVIDIEELN BRI TWELLD, a0 14,554 (12,881 | 2,795 | 1,207 | 2,617 233
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : 42.4% | 37.6% 8.09% 3.5% 7.6% 0.7%
i TR EREA ER TR ERNETA 9,858 | 15518 | 3,718 | 1,121 3,851 221
. N e ° - - 3.8
You achieved the course objectives. 288% | 453% | 10.8% 3.3% 11.2% 0.6%
DWCLAT0D>5, COHEEDEBEBEL TTOREEPH LICRII LR ULNIEDET R TRA
BRI SN EEGRIRRT, 2 LE ) 15 % L1 6F 3100 HMEL TEEL TS, . . _ | 147195]21.998 | 8268 | 4769 | 5567 | 6198
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course

study. 41.4% | 642% | 24.1% | 13.9% | 16.2% | 18.1%
(15%#3) DWCLATOD S5, CORKDEELEEL TTOEGPHALICEI>EBUSNZED
EINRTRATESW(EERIRA, 72 LE™) 1,778 | 4,255 | 6,765 | 10,335 7,269 | 15,358
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 52% | 12.4% | 197% | 301% | 21.2% | 44.8%
improved through the course study. - - . . - E

ERTOFRRIEHFBYRLATOIELLD,? 17,816 | 11,178 [ 2,526 | 1,252 884 631

Q17 You could take distance learning lessons without problem. B B 4.3 520% | 32.6% 7.4% 3.7% 26% 1.8%
ERIEE 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
B WEDIERICH>TEZELTE X, 420 110 43 21 11 33,691
Can be used for optional question. B B ° 12% 03% 01% 01% 00% | 983%
El=FeP 5 4 3 2 1 zof |

B HEHRHE (EROBEOEHMRE, HEFELIHNITRALTLEIW)
(@} e}l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRRBRETIE R VWD, RRTEF A
answer.)




[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13.Q14.Q17
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH7AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know  ZDth: KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7/ Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 57 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2020 EESY RBECEIZ7VI—N (B2 _REHBPAREHBRNB) £5HER (EREH)
BERFRNE BlEEK 2,087

[EIR=E 977
[P 46.8%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2

a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, i an 43 578 215 40 17 125 2

The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . i 59.2% | 22.0% 41% 1.7% 12.8% 0.2%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LA D LN TV LA, . an P Bt Bl 50 79 5

The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 51.0% | 26.0% 9.3% 5.1% 8.1% 0.5%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i an an 474 310 80 35 72 6

The course level was appropriate. 485% | 31.7% 8.09% 3.6% 7.4% 0.6%

BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 494 247 102 56 71 7
(VN L7=1, - 4.1 4.0

The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 50.6% | 25.3% | 104% 5.7% 7.3% 0.7%

REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FoyIBOBRNAE) FIHRMICH 527 218 85 59 30 8
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.1 3.9

The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 53.9% | 22.3% 8.7% 6.0% 8.2% 0.8%

SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 508 251 93 46 75 4
(@[GM The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.1 4.1

other ways to help deepen your understanding. 52.0% | 25.7% 9.5% 4.7% 7.7% 0.4%
Q7 BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, . a1 4z 527 259 69 34 83 5

The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. . - 53.9% | 26.5% 71% 35% 8.5% 0.5%

THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., 12 33 66 79 35 740
Q8 ) : . . - R -

Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 11.5% 3.4% 6.8% 81% 3.6% 75.7%

o)) IZDWT, Bl N E-NCEa- RTEHTHRELEYEHENISVEEEE D

Z}iﬁij\ REBERE, FB. BB BEF¥EY 2 BYYFEY 5 72 97 296 271 223 18
Q9 e - 25 3.0

7.49 .99 .39 27.79% 22.8% 1.8%
Indicate the all time you spent the class including preparation and reviewing. % 9:9% 30.3% % 8% 8%

PO 75 7013 D B L TR B R A< ) BRIE LAY LE LA ) 30 | 35 | P22 | 2B | 8T | 65 | Te2 | 0
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. - i 227% | 236% | 19.1% | 16.9% | 16.6% 1.0%
L) H1 i L OBRO R BE LEMES BOFBESSCROLVTIA. . s a1 | B E 40 62 7
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. - . 55.6% | 27.8% 5.4% 41% 6.3% 0.7%
RUPY 7 11 L OB RIS LIIRE R BATY h (HEGRRT) . ) ) ) 556 [ 42 13 27 503 36
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 56.9% 43% 1.3% 2.8% 51.5% 3.7%
013 AT e L (P S ) ao | a0 | BP0 41 108 | 23
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . : 49.2% | 26.0% 7.09% 42% 111% 2.4%
PPN 573 7k LB BEE R TELEBVET D . a7 | ag | 20| TV # 134 24
You achieved the course objectives. 328% | 365% | 10.3% 42% 13.7% 25%

DWCLATODS>5, ZDREDEEEBLTTOERFPH LIRII>AEEULNDEDET R TRA

AT C <V GEEORIRE, 2 LS A) #1581 6B 3 OO HMEL TEBL TS, i ) ) 379 457 260 66 70 295
gzzsse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 388% | 46.8% | 26.6% 6.8% 79% 30.2%
(15&#:%) DWCLA10MD D5, COFREDEEZBLTTOESPMH LICRI>FERUONZED
ETRTBATEIV(EEGEIRT, A LER) 22 42 164 177 226 535

(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have

0, 0, 0, o, 0, 0,
improved through the course study. 23% 4:3% 16.8% | 18.1% | 231% | 54.8%

ERTOFRRIEHFBYRLATOIELLD,? 519 257 59 53 58 31

ez You could take distance learning lessons without problem. B 42 43 531% | 263% | 6.0% 549% 5.9% 30%
AR 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
fep )| AR DIERICHESTEBL TS, ) ] ] 8 2 0 1 0 966
Can be used for optional question. 0.8% 0.2% 0.0% 01% 00% | 98.9%
sk 5 4 3 2 1 zof |

B HEHRHE (EROBEOEHMRE, HEFELIHNITRALTLEIW)
(@} el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRRBRETIE R VWD, RRTEF A
answer.)




[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13.Q14.Q17
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH7AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know  ZDth: KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7/ Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 57 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2020 EHZH BRRICEIZ7V/7—b (FE2H_BREXUEARRBENE) £5FER(ERFR)

AT ATREEREBAT A7 ENRE BIEEH 3,496
[EIp===p=g 1,995
)&= 57.1%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2

a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, ) s 3 1,300 | 547 35 23 87 3

The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . i 65.2% | 27.4% 1.8% 1.0% 4.4% 0.2%
PO 0 IS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, ) 42 ag | BT 44 2

The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. - . 47.0% | 35.8% | 11.2% 3.7% 229 0.1%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i an an 842 800 215 71 63 4

The course level was appropriate. ' ' 422% | 40.1% | 108% | 36% | 32% | 02%

BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 1,008 601 231 94 55 6
Q4 %28 - 4.2 4.0

The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 505% | 301% | 11.6% | 4.7% 2.8% 0.3%

RHISHT274—R /Ny (RAREL STE—TDIAAY M, FIyI% ORI E) IEFRMICE 970 582 254 103 79 7
(L] e bhTWELED, - 4.1 3.9

The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 48.6% | 29.2% | 12.7% 52% 4.0% 0.4%

SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 1,065 629 181 76 37 7
(@[GM The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.3 4.1

other ways to help deepen your understanding. 534% | 31.5% 9.1% 3.8% 1.9% 0.4%
Q7 BEZBERIIRIBLINTVELED, ) s s 1,162 590 132 44 62 5

The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. . - 58.2% | 29.6% 6.6% 22% 31% 0.3%

THRLTELNEB ST ERRA T S (EGRIRT, 2 LE). 310 156 | 204 | 181 | 138 | 1368
Q8 ) ; . . - R -

Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 15.5% 78% 10.2% 91% 6.9% 68.6%

ZOFEICOVT, REKH, FB. BB BEFEINTEOTHEALYFHENISVEBZH,

% LB 368 452 595 370 203 7
Q9 - 3.2 3.0

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0

Indicate the all time you spent the class including preparation and reviewing. 184% | 22.7% | 29.8% | 18.5% [ 10.2% 0.4%
PO 75 7013 D B L TR B R A< ) BRIE LAY LE LA . B e et A B B B

You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : i 247% | 289% | 24.1% | 13.1% 8.5% 0.7%
PPN 5773 COEEO D HH 1 IS ORBESOIRO LTI D, . a0 | an | 732 BT6 | 248 | 00| 90 9

You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. i . 36.7% | 409% | 12.4% 5.0% 4.5% 0.5%
RUPY 7 11 L OB RIS LIIRE R BATY h (HEGRRT) . ) ) ) 979 [ 91 35 41 | 114z 24

Choose the reasons for taking this course. 49.1% 4.6% 1.8% 2.1% 57.0% 1.2%
013 AT e L (P S ) s a0 | B B OO 98 "

The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. - : 455% | 39.0% 6.8% 3.09% 4.9% 0.6%
PPN 573 7k LB BEE R TELEBVET D . B I e LA I 8

You achieved the course objectives. . : 31.9% | 48.3% 8.7% 2.8% 7.9% 0.4%

DWCLA10D S5, ZDREDEEEBL TEDEGPA LRI >7ERLON2EDET N TEA
PO <</ GEBURIR AT, 2 LEA) *1 58 L 1 6813 1ODHMEL TEEL TR, ) ) | 1080 | 1385 | 992 | 429 | 377 | 202

Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 531% | 69.4% | 49.7% | 215% | 189% | 10.1%

study. . E . . i .

(15&#:%) DWCLA10MD D5, COFREDEEZBLTTOESPMH LICRI>FERUONZED

BT NTRAT SO (SRR, 2 LET) . . . 145 303 | 488 [ 671 | 672 | 815

(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 73% 152% | 245% | 33.6% | 33.7% | 40.9%

improved through the course study. : : : : : :
Q17 ERTOHEELFYRATDORELEL? ) a4 43 1,151 610 124 51 28 31

You could take distance learning lessons without problem. . i 577% | 30.6% 6.2% 26% 1.4% 1.6%
EREE 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
Q18 HEDERIHETEZLTLEIN, i ) ) 6 2 0 (o] 1 1,986

Can be used for optional question. 0.3% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 99.5%
BmRik 5 4 3 2 1 zof |

B HEHRHE (EROBEOEHMRE, HEFELIHNITRALTLEIW)
(@} el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRRBRETIE R VWD, RRTEF A

answer.)




[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13.Q14.Q17
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH7AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know  ZDth: KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7/ Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 57 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2020 EESY RBECEIZ7VI—N (B2 _REHBPAREHBRNB) £5HER (EREH)
ERSEFRAE BIEEH 1,843

EEEHK 1,298
[P 70.4%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, i a6 43 936 281 24 14 42 1
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . i 721% | 21.6% 1.8% 1.1% 3.09% 0.1%
PO 0 IS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | a1 | 72| o4 53 35 2
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 58.8% | 27.0% 7.29% 41% 27% 0.2%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 43 an 696 416 100 39 42 5
The course level was appropriate. 53.6% | 32.0% 77% 3.0% 3.09% 0.4%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 732 331 127 61 43 4
(VN L7=1, - 4.3 4.0
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 564% | 255% | 9.8% 4.7% 3.3% 0.3%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FoyIBOBRNAE) FIHRMICH 732 314 135 77 34 6
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.3 3.9
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 56.4% | 242% | 104% 5.9% 2.6% 0.5%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 754 348 101 46 43 6
(@[GM The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.3 4.1
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 58.1% | 26.8% 7.8% 3.5% 3.3% 0.5%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 778 369 83 25 39 4
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class B 44 4.2
g . 59.9% | 284% | 64% 1.9% 3.0% 0.3%
THRLTELWE BT EARA T SV EEGRIR T, 2 LET)., 145 1 114 [ 170 | 133 ) 107 {923
Qs Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) B B B
g P : Y . 112% | 88% | 85% | 102% | 82% | 71.1%
o)) IZDWT, Bl N E-NCEa- RTEHTHRELEYEHENISVEEEE D
;’i}li%/)\ REBERE, FB. BB BEF¥EY 2 BYYFEY 5 147 297 474 283 92 5
Q9 e - 3.1 3.0

11.3% 22.99 59 21.8% 7.9 A9
Indicate the all time you spent the class including preparation and reviewing. 3% 9% | 36.5% 8% % 0.4%

PO 75 7013 D B L TR B R A< ) BRIE LAY LE LA . sa | 35 | 293 | %6 | 306 | 205 | T2 14
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . i 226% | 27.4% | 23.6% | 15.8% 9.6% 1.1%
L) H1 1 L OBRO R BE LEMES BOFBESSCROLVTIA. . 43 ar | PR 42 55 6
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : . 59.0% | 27.2% 5.9% 329% 4.2% 0.5%
RUPY 7 11 L OB RIS LIIRE R BATY h (HEGRRT) . ) ) ) 255 49 14 17 (1149 | 15
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 19.6% 3.8% 1.1% 1.3% 88.5% 1.2%
013 AT e L (P S ) 43 a0 | P2 B O® 40 62 10
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. 56.9% | 29.9% 45% 3.1% 48% 0.8%
PPN 573 7k LB BEE R TELEBVET D . 3o | ag | 0t | %2 | MO | 3 | A3
You achieved the course objectives. 304% | 45.6% | 10.8% 27% 9.6% 1.0%

DWCLAT0D>5, COHEEDEBEBEL TTOREEPH LICRII LR ULNIEDET R TRA
PO <</ GEBURIR AT, 2 LEA) *1 58 L 16813 1ODHMEL TEEL TR, . . . 647 | 909 | 322 | 333 | 392 | 157
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 498% | 700% | 24.8% | 25.7% | 302% | 11.6%

study.

(15&#:%) DWCLA10MD D5, COFREDEEZBLTTOESPMH LICRI>FERUONZED
BT RTRATE SN (EGRIR T, 2 L) 91 99 295 [ 464 | 400 | 468
_(Contmuatlon from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 7.0% 7.6% 227% | 35.7% | 30.8% | 36.1%
improved through the course study.

Q17 ERTOHEELFYRATDORELEL? ) a4 43 775 368 67 39 32 17
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. . i 59.7% | 28.4% 5.0 3.0% 25% 1.3%
EREE 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
Q18 HE DRI TEEL TSI, ) ) ] 4 3 1 1 0 1,289
Can be used for optional question. 0.3% 0.2% 01% 01% 0.0% 99.3%
B 5 4 3 2 1 zof |

B HEHRHE (EROBEOEHMRE, HEFELIHNITRALTLEIW)
(@} el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRRBRETIE R VWD, RRTEF A
answer.)




[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13.Q14.Q17
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH7AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know  ZDth: KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7/ Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 57 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2020 EESY RBECEIZ7VI—N (B2 _REHBPAREHBRNB) £5HER (EREH)
A RFLERRE BlEEK 8,168

[EIR=E 4,327
[P 53.0%

B & # #EE (%)
5 4 3 2
et | BERERE S ARCESTVELLA, ) s 3 2,800 | 1,161 | 116 46 191 13
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . i 64.7% | 26.8% 27% 1.1% 4.4% 0.3%
PO 0 DIBRIE £ D D A LB DENTUE LA, . an P e IRA I B L
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 467% | 31.9% | 12.8% 4.9% 3.4% 0.4%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] s a 1,949 | 1,722 380 118 139 19
The course level was appropriate. - . 45.0% | 39.8% 2.8% 27% 3.09% 0.4%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 1,833 | 1,266 705 308 200 15
(VN L7=1, - 4.0 4.0
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 424% | 293% | 163% | 7.1% 4.6% 0.3%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FoyIBOBRNAE) FIHRMICH 1,764 | 1,186 777 364 221 15
(W b TWELED, - 3.9 3.9
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 408% | 27.4% | 18.0% 8.4% 5.1% 0.3%
SEILLDHRAL I T AL BREDERLEETITRARINTVE LD, 2,075 | 1,418 449 231 136 18
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.2 4.1
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 48.0% | 328% | 10.4% 5.3% 3.1% 0.4%
Q7 BEFBERETIRFBINTOELLD, i an 45 1,925 | 1,520 | 484 175 213 10
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. . - 445% | 351% | 11.2% 4.0% 4.9% 0.2%
PO TRL T LU/ T RA T S0 EGRIR AT, 22 LER)., ) ) ) 760 | 432 | 361 | 380 | 291 | 2823
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 17.6% | 10.0% 8.3% 8.8% 6.7% 65.2%
o)) IZDWT, Bl N E-NCEa- RTEHTHRELEYEHENISVEEEE D
;}iﬁij\, REBERE, FB. BB BEF¥EY 2 BYYFEY 5 305 642 1760 950 653 17
Q9 - 2.8 3.0
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0
Indicate the all time you spent the class including preparation and reviewing. 7.0% 14.8% | 40.7% | 22.0% [ 15.1% 0:4%
PO 75 7013 D B L TR B R A< ) BRIE LAY LE LA . 30 | 35 | BB | 1052|1099 7B | 494 ) 23
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. - i 203% | 243% | 25.4% | 18.0% | 11.4% 0.5%
PPN 5773 COEEO D HH 1 IS ORBESOIRO LTI D, . a0 | aq |1 TERA| AT 2 208 4
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. i . 406% | 382% | 10.8% 5.4% 4.7% 0.3%
PPN 57 1 COBEE B L IR BATT D (R . . _ | 303 383 | 214 | 266 | 1307 63
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 70.1% 8.09% 4.9% 6.1% 30.2% 1.5%
013 el AT e L (P S . ar | a0 | 17O 1RO 31T M43 | 279 ) 20
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . : 455% | 36.9% 73% 3.3% 6.4% 0.5%
Ql4 BRI EEBFEERTIEBVETD, ] 39 18 1,394 | 1,957 376 141 439 20
You achieved the course objectives. : : 32.0% | 45.2% 8.7% 3.3% 101% 0.5%
DWCLA10D S5, ZDREDEEEBL TEDEGPA LRI >7ERLON2EDET N TEA
PO <</ GEBURIR AT, 2 LEA) *1 58 L 16813 1ODHMEL TEEL TR, . . .| 2078 | 3009 | 1034 | 699 | 632 | 556
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 48.0% | 695% | 23.9% | 16.2% | 14.6% | 12.8%
study, ik . i . ik k
(15&#:%) DWCLA10MD D5, COFREDEEZBLTTOESPMH LICRI>FERUONZED
AT N TRA TSV GREGEIRA, 2 L6 ) . . . 328 | 550 | 989 | 1,767 | 889 | 1,902
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 7.6% 127% | 22.9% | 27.0% | 205% | 44.0%
improved through the course study. : : : : ! :
Q17 ERTOHEELFYRATDORELEL? ) a4 43 2,369 1,367 295 135 95 66
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. . i 54.7% | 31.6% 6.8% 31% 229 15%
EREE 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
Q18 HEDOERIH-TEBELTIEIN, R R R 182 39 13 3 5 4,090
Can be used for optional question. 42% 0.9% 0.3% 0.1% 0.1% 94.5%
EEEh 5 4 3 2 1 zof |

B HEHRHE (EROBEOEHMRE, HEFELIHNITRALTLEIW)
(@} e}l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRRBRETIE R VWD, RRTEF A
answer.)




[EIZEE%] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13.Q14.Q17
5: 258D Agree 400 EDEBD Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4#7 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

5.1)—4—> w7/ Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 57 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> 7] Communication skill
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2020k EEFH BEICBEIZ7V/—h (HE2H_FREXEHBEARABRNE) £5ER (EREH)
RS E2HRE BiEEHK 3,593

[EIR=E 2,384
[P 66.4%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
a1 BRERBE VS NRUTE>TVELED, i an 43 1,197 800 130 41 215 1
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . i 50.2% | 33.6% 5.5% 1.7% 9.0% 0.0%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LA D LN TV LA, . an PR L B B e s
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 42.4% | 33.7% | 13.9% 6.3% 3.6% 0.1%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] s a 1,097 940 202 57 81 7
The course level was appropriate. 46.0% | 39.4% 8.5% 2.4% 3.4% 0.3%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 989 704 396 207 78 10
(VN L7=1, - 4.0 4.0
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 415% | 295% | 16.6% | 8.7% 3.3% 0.4%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FoyIBOBRNAE) FIHRMICH 847 679 440 263 147 8
(Ol “iabhTWELED, - 38 3.9
e instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 5% 5% 5% 0% 2% 3%
Thei ‘s feedback ig ffecti d helpful 355% | 285% | 185% | 11.0% 6.2% 0.3%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 1,082 823 275 122 72 10
Q6 e instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.1 4.1
Thei impl d ided ly b lexpl ionbutalsoi
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 454% | 345% | 11.5% 51% 3.0% 0.4%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 1,067 882 231 88 100 16
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class B 4.2 4.2
g . 448% | 37.0% | 9.7% 3.7% 4.2% 0.7%
R DXL TE LB/ EEBAT S (R, B LER). ) ) ) 879 [ 250 | 209 | 207 | 146 | 1640
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 15.9% | 10.5% 8.8% 8.7% 6.1% 68.8%
(1)) IZDWT, Bl N E-NCEa- RTEHTHRELEYEHENISVEEEE D
;’i}li%/)\ REBERE, FB. BB BEF¥EY 2 BYYFEY 5 127 277 393 661 418 s
Q9 e - 2.6 3.0
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0
Indicate the all time you spent the class including preparation and reviewing. 53% 116% | 37.5% | 27.7% | 17.5% 0.3%
PO 75 7013 D B L TR B R A< ) BRIE LAY LE LA . sa | 35 | 2O | 7B %64 | 33| 07| T8
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . i 214% | 299% | 23.7% | 15.6% 8.7% 0.8%
PPN 5773 COEEO D HH 1 IS ORBESOIRO LTI D, . a P e B I DS R
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : . 44.0% | 38.0% 9.4% 33% 4.8% 0.5%
PPN 57 1 COBEE B L IR BATT D (R . . . 762 | 107 467 ) 129 | 1,708 ) 35
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 32.0% 45% 2.8% 5.4% 71.6% 1.5%
013 AT e L (P S . ao | a0 | T | BT %8 | 188 | 23
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. 39.2% | 40.0% 7.8% 41% 7.9% 1.0%
PPN 573 7k LB BEE R TELEBVET D . O T e A I I B B
You achieved the course objectives. 31.6% | 45.1% 9.1% 229 11.2% 0.8%
DWCLA10D S5, ZDREDEEEBL TEDEGPA LRI >7ERLON2EDET N TEA
PO <</ GEBURIR AT, 2 LEA) *1 58 L 16813 1ODHMEL TEEL TR, . . o | W03 | NB23 | 77T | 548 | 442 | 39T
gzzsse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 421% | 63.9% | 32.3% | 23.0% | 185% | 16.4%
(15&#:%) DWCLA10MD D5, COFREDEEZBLTTOESPMH LICRI>FERUONZED
ETRTRATRE SO (EECRIR A, 22 LE™) 184 | 432 524 569 549 [ 1,054
i(rigr:g:eu;ttlﬁllzr;rt:;(:Sgsr:Zc;iﬁéf;e abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 77% 181% | 22.0% | 23.9% | 23.0% | 44.2%
Q17 ERTOHEELFYRATDORELEL? i 43 43 1,150 825 200 109 44 56
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. : i 482% | 34.6% 8.4% 4.6% 1.8% 23%
ERIEE 5 4 3 2 1 T DAtk
Q18 BEDERIH>TEBL TSI, ) ] ] 1 0 0 0 0 2,383
Can be used for optional question. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% |100.0%
BmRik 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
B HEHRHE (EROBEOEHMRE, HEFELIHNITRALTLEIW)
(@} el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRRBRETIE R VWD, RRTEF A
answer.)

-11-



[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13.Q14.Q17
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH7AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know  ZDth: KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7/ Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 57 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2020 EESY RBECEIZ7VI—N (B2 _REHBPAREHBRNB) £5HER (EREH)
EREENNE BlEEK 6,437

[EIR=E 3,480
[P 54.1%

B & # #EE (%)
5 4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 43 43 2,020 | 1,078 102 32 237 n
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. i i 58.0% | 31.0% 2.9% 0.9% 6.8% 0.3%
PO 0 DIBRIE £ D D A LB DENTUE LA, . ao | aq | 1R90| 2% | 404 | 18O | 229 1 2
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. : . 399% | 36.1% | 11.6% 5.09% 6.6% 0.6%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] 40 a 1,197 | 1,651 328 89 191 24
The course level was appropriate. : . 34.4% | 47.4% 9.4% 2.6% 5.5% 0.7%
BEHNLD—AMRRETII AL BEEZBEZ R BHERNLTORNAAEICIRAIWTUNE 1,198 | 1,244 504 222 286 26
(VN L7=1, - 3.8 4.0
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 344% | 357% | 145% | 64% 8.2% 0.7%
REMISNT 574 —R /8w (3RRORYL X FE—TO XY b FTvI%0IRIEE) ETRIICE 1,274 | 1,170 477 267 265 27
(W b TWELED, - 38 3.9
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 36.6% | 33.6% | 13.7% 77% 7.6% 0.8%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 1,458 | 1,307 375 139 178 23
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.1 4.1
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 41.9% | 37.6% | 10.8% 4.0% 51% 0.7%
Q7 BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, ) 43 ar 1,792 | 1,239 208 81 135 25
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. i - 515% | 35.6% 6.0% 23% 3.9% 0.7%
R DXL TE LB/ EEBAT S (R, B LER). ) ) ) 503 310 | 321 | 260 | 171 | 2446
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 14.5% 8.9% 9.2% 75% 4.9% 70.3%
ZOFEICOVT, REKH, FB. BB BEFEINTEOTHEALYFHENISVEBZH,
Q9 FELED, ) - 20 684 849 1,259 505 159 24
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0
Indicate the all time you spent the class including preparation and reviewing. 19.7% | 24.4% | 36.2% | 14.5% 4.6% 0.7%
PO 75 7013 D B L TR B R A< ) BRIE LAY LE LA . 30 | 35 | 0| PR B IO e | M
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : i 158% | 21.6% | 245% | 207% | 16.2% 1.0%
PP 573123 D RO DB BN BOFBE IHRDLNTI D, . ez | aq | TEE| AT 202 | B2 | 155 ) 34
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : . 497% | 36.8% 5.8% 24% 4.5% 1.0%
PPN 57 1 COBEE B L IR BATT D (R ) ) ) 601 76 78 [ 103 [ 2951 | 52
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 17.3% 229 229 3.0% 84.8% 1.5%
013 AT e L (P S . a0 | a0 | 1POE|TA03 | 246 | 1T | 279 ) 49
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . : 40.0% | 40.3% 71% 3.09% 8.0% 1.4%
PPN 572 7ok LB BEE R TELEBLET D . 37 A B B B B 44
You achieved the course objectives. . : 26.3% | 47.7% | 10.0% 3.09% 11.5% 1.3%
DWCLA10D S5, ZDREDEEEBL TEDEGPA LRI >7ERLON2EDET N TEA
PO <</ GEBURIR AT, 2 LEA) *1 58 L 16813 1ODHMEL TEEL TR, . . o | 1804 ) 2219 1 513 | 233 | 243 | 880
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 432% | 638% | 14.7% 6.7% 7.0% 25.3%
study, . . . . . .
(15&#:%) DWCLA10MD D5, COFREDEEZBLTTOESPMH LICRI>FERUONZED
AT N TRA TSV GREGEIRA, 2 L6 ) . . . 127 | 259 | 615 | 1040 | 501 | 1897
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 3.6% 7.4% 177% | 29.9% | 14.4% | 54.5%
improved through the course study. : ’ : : : !
Q17 ERTOHEELFYRATDORELEL? ) 43 43 1,713 | 1,168 257 135 92 115
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. : i 492% | 33.6% 7.4% 3.9% 26% 33%
EREE 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
P HEOERIT S TEIEL TR, . . . 33 14 8 ! 0 | 3424
Can be used for optional question. 0.9% 0.4% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 98.4%
BmRik 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
B HEHRHE (EROBEOEHMRE, HEFELIHNITRALTLEIW)
(@) kel Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRRBRETIE R VWD, RRTEF A
answer.)
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[EIZEE%] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13.Q14.Q17
5: 258D Agree 400 EDEBD Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4#7 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> 7] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7/ Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 57 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2020 EEFH BXILET?7V7—~ (FFXH_BREHBRNEAZERA) £5ER(EREH)
FETHAE AiEEN 2,696

[EIR=E 1,547
[P 57.4%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 44 43 862 557 52 8 63 5
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. ! : 557% | 36.0% 3.4% 0.5% 41% 0.3%
O = DRI & HD DA IR ED SN TOELLA, . a PR I B B 30 6
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 382% | 41.0% | 14.4% 41% 1.9% 0.4%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i an an 549 718 169 49 58 4
The course level was appropriate. ' " | 355% | 46.4% | 109% | 32% | 37% | 03%
BENSD—AHRBETIIN HBEZBEF I ZTEERLTORAAKICIRAINTVE 541 625 235 104 38 4
(VN L7=1, - 4.0 4.0
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 35.0% | 404% | 152% | 6.7% 2.5% 0.3%
REMITTHTZ74—R N\ (RRREL TFE—TOIAAY M Foy /B ORMRE) FIRMICE 562 547 246 124 61 7
(W b TWELED, - 3.9 3.9
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 36.3% | 354% | 159% 8.0% 3.9% 0.5%
SEICLDHBAL I TR BEEOEREZRETIITRARINTVELLD, 577 654 190 76 40 10
(@[GM The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.1 4.1
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 373% | 423% | 12.3% 4.9% 2.6% 0.6%
PO 5B 5 R TRABINTLOE LA, . PO PR B B e i 6
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. i : 44.6% | 405% 9.0% 28% 27% 0.4%
RO DXL TE LB/ EEBAT S (R, L), ] ] ] 363 | 191 | 238 | 188 | 126 | 878
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 235% | 123% | 15.4% | 12.2% 8.1% 56.8%
o)) IZDWT, Bl VEB BEFBIRNTCEDSTTBEHLYFEHENISWEHEEZ D
Z}iﬁij\ REBE, TB. BB BEFBINTE BYYFEY 5 333 354 507 260 90 3
Q9 ° - 34 3.0
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0
Indicate the all time you spent the class including preparation and reviewing. 21.5% | 229% | 32.8% | 16.8% 58% 02%
PO 737214 = D FERIBIL TRUBENICB R A< LU HRE LU LE LA, . sa | as | B0 S| M3 VT 132 6
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. ! : 165% | 345% | 286% | 11.4% 8.5% 0.4%
PP 573123 D RO DB BN BOFBE IHRDLNTI D, ) ez | an | B3] OBO 32 59 10
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : . 538% | 33.9% 5.8% 21% 38% 0.6%
PPN 57 1 COBEE B LIIR B BATT D (ERIRT) . ) ) ) 285 | 26 15 22 | 1M1s 12
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 18.4% 1.7% 1.0% 1.4% 91.5% 0.8%
PO e SR 2RLOT VLD IEIA BINTOELLA, . ar | a0 | BRI M | O ’
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . : 387% | 43.6% 9.1% 3.0% 5.0% 0.5%
PO 75 -3 B2 BREZR TILERVE T, . ag | ag | 7B | 89 | 205 | 59 1A 9
You achieved the course objectives. : i 225% | 52.0% | 13.3% 3.8% 7.8% 0.6%
DWCLA10D S5, ZDREDEEEBL TEDEGPA LRI >7ERLON2EDET N TEA
PO 30 CERGRIRTT, L6 ) %1582 1 6813 1D EAEL TEIEL TR 3L, ) ) ) 917 | 1157 | 360 | 110 | 190 | 193
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 593% | 74.8% | 23.3% 71% 123% | 12.5%
study. . k . . . .
(15&#:%) DWCLA10MD D5, COFREDEEZBLTTOESPMH LICRI>FERUONZED
AT NTRA TS (SRR, 22 LET) . . . 53 | 531 | 388 | 442 | 300 | 501
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 3.4% 343% | 25.1% | 28.6% | 19.4% | 32.4%
improved through the course study. : : : ! : :
BB 2R COBRIE B BUTORELLA? ) a2 .z | 72 73 27 22
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. - i 462% | 37.4% 8.5% 4.7% 1.7% 1.4%
EREE 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
PPN HRADIERICH S TEIBL TR S, . . . ! ! 0 ! 0 | 1544
Can be used for optional question. 01% 01% 0.0% 01% 0.0% 99.8%
BmRik 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
B HEHRHE (EROBEOEHMRE, HEFELIHNITRALTLEIW)
(@} el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRRBRETIE R VWD, RRTEF A
answer.)
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[EIZEE%] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13.Q14.Q17
5: 258D Agree 400 EDEBD Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4#7 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> 7] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7/ Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 57 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2020 EHZH BRRICEIZ7V/7—b (FE2H_BREXUEARRBENE) £5FER(ERFR)

EREXERAE ey A
G 2,909
% 65.8%

B & # #EE (%)
5 3 2

Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 44 43 1847 770 79 35 175 3

The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . i 635% | 26.5% 27% 1.0% 6.0% 0.1%
O = DRI & HD DA IR ED SN TOELLA, ) 42 aq | 1409 993 | 302 | 139 | 0 5

The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. - . 48.4% | 328% | 10.4% 4.8% 35% 0.2%
Q3 BELARIVIEEDITE>TVELLD,. R 42 41 1,324 1 1,149 246 61 115 14

The course level was appropriate. ' " | 455% | 395% | 85% | 21% | 40% | 05%

BEHNLD—AMRRETII AL BEEZBEZ R BHERNLTORNAAEICIRAIWTUNE 1,395 862 340 210 89 13
(VN L7=1, - 4.1 4.0

The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 48.0% | 29.6% | 11.7% | 7.2% 3.1% 0.4%

REMISHTZ271—R /v (KRR OREL FE—TOIXY b FvrB ORI E) ERMICE 1,400 750 359 267 115 18
(L] e bhTWELED, - 4.1 3.9

The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 481% | 25.8% | 12.3% 9.2% 4.0% 0.6%

SEILLDHRAL I T AL BREDERLEETITRARINTVE LD, 1,433 899 297 161 102 17
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.2 4.1

other ways to help deepen your understanding. 49.3% | 309% | 10.2% 5.5% 3.5% 0.6%

BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 1,556 906 242 73 119 13
Q7 Thei . - 4.3 4.2

e instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 535% | 31.1% 8.3% 25% 41% 0.4%

| XL TIE LW E B L& BA T SN (EHRIR . 5 LE), ) ) ) 449 | 231 | 257 | 262 | 218 | 1949

Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 15.4% 7.9% 8.8% 9.0% 7.5% 67.0%

o)) IZDWT, Bl N E-NCEa- RTEHTHRELEYEHENISVEEEE D

;}iﬁij\, REBERE, FB. BB BEF¥EY 2 BYYFEY 5 246 587 1106 689 268 13

Q9 - 2.9 3.0

59 20.29% .09 23.79% 29 A9
Indicate the all time you spent the class including preparation and reviewing. 8.5% 0.2% [ 38.0% 3.7% 9:2% 0:4%

PO 75 7013 D B L TR B R A< ) BRIE LAY LE LA . sa | 35 | BT 9B | 603 | 4| 32| 30
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . i 211% | 31.7% | 207% | 141% | 11.2% 1.0%

PPN 5773 COEEO D HH 1 IS ORBESOIRO LTI D, . a aq | P70 %99 | 2P0 | 1e | M9 T2
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : . 471% | 34.3% 8.6% 4.4% 5.19% 0.4%

PPN 57 1 COBEE B L IR BATT D (R ) ) C | 12A0 | T4a T4 65 | 1816 | 7
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 42.6% 5.0% 25% 200 62.4% 2.4%

013 el AT e L (P S . an PP R IR L S s
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . : 46.0% | 34.8% 75% 3.1% 8.3% 0.3%

PPN 572 7ok LB BEE R TELEBLET D . S P I e A L B B
You achieved the course objectives. : : 307% | 44.0% | 10.6% 2.8% 11.6% 0.4%
DWCLA10D S5, ZDREDEEEBL TEDEGPA LRI >7ERLON2EDET N TEA

BRI SN EEGRIRRT, R L) 15 %L1 6F 3100 HMEL TEEL TS, . . o | W125 | 1799 ) 857 | 707 | 63T | 440
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 387% | 618% | 22.6% | 243% | 217% | 15.1%

study.

(15&#:%) DWCLA10MD D5, COFREDEEZBLTTOESPMH LICRI>FERUONZED
ETRTRATE IV (EERIRE, 2 L6 ) 200 | 270 | 543 | 1,056 [ 677 | 1,184
_(Contmuatlon from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 6.9% 9.3% 187% | 363% | 23.3% | 407%
improved through the course study.

ERTOFRRIEHFBYRLATOIELLD,? 1,538 993 191 79 68 40

Q17 You could take distance learning lessons without problem. B 4.3 4.3 529% | 34.1% 6.6% 27% 23% 1.4%
ERIEE 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
B 5550t o TEIBL TR, ) ) ) 25 1 1 4 2 2,867
Can be used for optional question. 0.9% 0.4% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 98.6%
El=FeP 5 4 3 2 1 zof |

B HEHRHE (EROBEOEHMRE, HEFELIHNITRALTLEIW)
(@} el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRRBRETIE R VWD, RRTEF A
answer.)
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[EIZEE%] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13.Q14.Q17
5: 258D Agree 400 EDEBD Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4#7 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> 7] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7/ Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 57 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2020 EESY RBECEIZ7VI—N (B2 _REHBPAREHBRNB) £5HER (EREH)
BABEEAXERE BlEEK 2,929

O & &% 1,625
[EPSES 55.5%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2

a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, i ad 43 986 486 35 9 106 3

The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . i 60.7% | 29.9% 229 0.6% 6.5% 0.2%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LA D LN TV LA, . an P B B B 75 4

The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 49.2% | 29.0% | 13.1% 3.8% 4.6% 0.2%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i an an 703 648 138 40 92 4

The course level was appropriate. . 433% | 39.9% 8.5% 25% 5.7% 0.2%

BEHNLD—AMRRETII AL BEEZBEZ R BHERNLTORNAAEICIRAIWTUNE 775 440 238 105 56 11
(VN L7=1, - 4.1 4.0

The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 477% | 271% | 146% | 65% 3.4% 0.7%

REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FoyIBOBRNAE) FIHRMICH 752 412 233 130 89 9
(L] e bhTWELED, - 4.0 3.9

The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 46.3% | 254% | 14.3% 8.0% 55% 0.6%

SEICLDHBAL I TR BEEOEREZRETIITRARINTVELLD, 812 486 175 74 72 6
(@[GM The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.2 4.1

other ways to help deepen your understanding. 50.0% | 29.9% | 10.8% 4.6% 4.4% 0.4%

BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 727 583 175 34 102 4
Q7 ; ) - 41 42

The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 447% | 359% | 10.8% 21% 6.3% 0.2%

THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., 258 [ 120 | 140 | 140 77 a2
Q8 ) : . . - R -

Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 15.9% 7.4% 8.6% 8.6% 4.7% 69.5%

(1)) IZDWT, Bl N E-NCEa- RTEHTHRELEYEHENISVEEEE D

;’i}li%/)\ REBERE, FB. BB BEF¥EY 2 BYYFEY 5 183 307 559 362 200 14
Q9 e - 2.9 3.0

11.3% 18.9% 4.49 22.39% 12.3% 9%
Indicate the all time you spent the class including preparation and reviewing. 3% 8.9% [ 34.4% 3% 3% 0.9%

PO 75 7013 D B L TR B R A< ) BRIE LAY LE LA . sa | a5 | 38| 84| 37| 202 | 18O 4
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . i 233% | 298% | 23.2% | 124% | 11.1% 0.2%

L) H1 i L OBRO R BE LEMES BOFBESSCROLVTIA. . an P B B A e 84 °
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : . 406% | 39.4% 9.7% 4.7% 5.0 0.6%

RUPY 7 11 L OB RIS LIIRE R BATY h (HEGRRT) . ) ) ) 11431 108 61 43 601 26
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 70.3% 6.6% 3.8% 2.6% 37.0% 1.6%

013 el AT e L (P S ) ao | a0 | P B2 O 3| e 8
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . : 446% | 36.2% 6.7% 21% 9.9% 0.5%

PPN 573 7k I BEE R TELEBVET D . a7 | ag | BT VA A0
You achieved the course objectives. . : 20.4% | 41.7% | 10.7% 23% 15.3% 0.6%
DWCLA10D S5, ZDREDEEEBL TEDEGPA LRI >7ERLON2EDET N TEA

PO <</ GEBURIR AT, 2 LEA) *1 58 L 1 6813 1ODHMEL TEEL TR, ) ) ) 899 | 1,098 | 458 | 237 | 280 | 251
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 553% | 67.6% | 282% | 146% | 172% | 15.4%

study.

(15&#:%) DWCLA10MD D5, COFREDEEZBLTTOESPMH LICRI>FERUONZED
EYRTRATR IV GEHGEIRT, 2 LEW)

(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have
improved through the course study.

94 201 322 448 340 803

5.8% 124% | 19.8% | 27.6% | 20.9% | 49.4%

ERTOHEELFYRATDORELEL? 895 494 112 37 50 37

Q17 You could take distance learning lessons without problem. B 4.4 4.3 551% | 30.4% 6.9% 23% 31% 23%
EREE 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
PPN HRADIERICH S TEIBL TR S, . . . 13 3 2 ! To| 1605
Can be used for optional question. 0.8% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 98.8%
El=FeP 5 4 3 2 1 zof |

B HEHRHE (EROBEOEHMRE, HEFELIHNITRALTLEIW)
(@} el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRRBRETIE R VWD, RRTEF A
answer.)
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[EIZEE%] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13.Q14.Q17
5: 258D Agree 400 EDEBD Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction
3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method
2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification

Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:

5.4#7 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

1.332=/—>3> 7] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7/ Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 57 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2020 EESY RBECEIZ7VI—N (B2 _REHBPAREHBRNB) £5HER (EREH)
ABEEERAE BlEEK 1,742

mEEH 787
[EP 45.2%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, i ad 43 498 196 36 18 38 1
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. ! : 63.3% | 24.9% 4.6% 23% 4.8% 01%
O = DRI & HD DA IR ED SN TOELLA, . a PR Bl B B 23 s
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 435% | 32.4% | 14.4% 6.5% 2.9% 0.4%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i an an 343 310 72 18 41 3
The course level was appropriate. ' 436% | 394% | 91% | 23% | 52% | 0.4%
BENSD—AHRBETIIN HBEZBEF I ZTEERLTORAAKICIRAINTVE 335 220 130 64 34 4
(VN L7=1, - 4.0 4.0
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 42.6% | 28.0% | 165% | 8.1% 4.3% 0.5%
REMITTHTZ74—R N\ (RRREL TFE—TOIAAY M Foy /B ORMRE) FIRMICE 292 231 129 87 46 2
(W b TWELED, - 38 3.9
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 371% | 294% | 164% | 11.1% 5.8% 0.3%
SEICLDHBAL I TR BEEOEREZRETIITRARINTVELLD, 370 258 76 54 27 2
(@[GM The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.1 4.1
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 47.0% | 32.8% 9.7% 6.9% 3.4% 0.3%
PO €15 B (R Y TRABINTNE LA, . an | an | 30| B3| °S 43 42 4
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. i : 507% | 29.7% 8.3% 5.5% 5.3% 0.5%
THRLTELWE BT EARA T SV EEGRIR T, 2 LET)., 125 44 58 86 56 531
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 15.9% 5.6% 7.4% 10.9% 71% 67.5%
o)) IZDWT, Bl N E-NCEa- RTEHTHRELEYEHENISVEEEE D
o Z}iﬁ%ﬁ\, REBERE, FB. BB BEF¥EY 2 BYYFEY 5 v i 08 115 244 193 135 2

12.59 14.6% 1.0% 24.59 17.29 3%
Indicate the all time you spent the class including preparation and reviewing. 5% 6% [ 31.0% 5% % 0.3%

PO 75 7013 D B L TR B R A< ) BRIE LAY LE LA . S O I e B L B 8
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. - i 173% | 286% | 249% | 151% | 13.1% 1.0%

L) H1 i L OBRO R BE LEMES BOFBESSCROLVTIA. . ao | a1 | 30| 0| 73 40 58 4
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. i . 38.9% | 38.9% 9.3% 5.19% 7.4% 0.5%

RUPY 7 11 L OB RIS LIIRE R BATY h (HEGRRT) . ) ) ) 568 [ 45 33 24 | 262 12
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 722% 5.7% 42% 3.0% 33.3% 1.5%

013 AT e L (P S ) ao | a0 | 3P| % 63 32 62 6
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. 436% | 35.7% 8.0% 41% 7.9% 0.8%

PPN 573 7k I BEE R TELEBVET D . as | as | 20| | 72 22 | 100 4
You achieved the course objectives. : : 33.0% | 41.8% 9.1% 2.8% 12.7% 0.5%
DWCLA10D S5, ZDREDEEEBL TEDEGPA LRI >7ERLON2EDET N TEA

PO <</ GEBURIR AT, 2 LEA) *1 58 L 16813 1ODHMEL TEEL TR, ) ) ) 314 | 480 | 279 | 129 | 88 | 148
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 39.9% | 61.0% | 355% | 164% | 112% | 18.8%

study.

(15&#:%) DWCLA10MD D5, COFREDEEZBLTTOESPMH LICRI>FERUONZED
ETNTRATE SO (EECER A, 42 LB ) 23 109 | 144 | 252 | 173 | 370
_(Contmuatlon from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 2.9% 13.9% | 183% | 32.0% | 22.0% | 47.0%
improved through the course study.

ERTOFRRIEHFBYRLATOIELLD,? 387 254 55 44 23 24

ez You could take distance learning lessons without problem. B 42 43 292% | 323% | 70% 56% 29% 3.0%
AR 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
fep )| AR DIERICHESTEBL TS, ) ) ] 4 2 1 0 0 780
Can be used for optional question. 05% 03% 01% 0.0% 00% | 991%
sk 5 4 3 2 1 zof |

B HEHRHE (EROBEOEHMRE, HEFELIHNITRALTLEIW)
(@} el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRRBRETIE R VWD, RRTEF A
answer.)
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[EIZEE%] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13.Q14.Q17
5: 258D Agree 400 EDEBD Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4#7 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> 7] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7/ Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 57 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2020 EESY RBECEIZ7VI—N (B2 _REHBPAREHBRNB) £5HER (EREH)
AMNEERAE BlEEK 1,485

[EIR=E 939
[P 63.2%

B & # #EE (%)
3
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, i 43 43 514 312 38 1 63 1
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. i i 547% | 33.2% 4.0% 1.0% 6.7% 0.1%
PO 0 IS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . ao | aq | OO P OB M s
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. : . 35.8% | 39.4% | 14.3% 5.9% 4.4% 0.3%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 40 an 330 424 103 30 47 5
The course level was appropriate. ' " | 351% | 452% | 11.0% | 32% | 50% | 05%
BEHNLD—AMRRETII AL BEEZBEZ R BHERNLTORNAAEICIRAIWTUNE 357 319 140 68 50 5
(VN L7=1, - 3.9 4.0
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 38.0% | 34.0% | 149% | 7.2% 5.3% 0.5%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FoyIBOBRNAE) FIHRMICH 360 281 175 380 38 5
(W b TWELED, - 3.9 3.9
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 383% | 29.9% | 18.6% 85% 4.0% 0.5%
SEILLDHRAL I T AL BREDERLEETITRARINTVE LD, 387 347 116 50 39 0
(@[GM The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.1 4.1
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 41.2% | 37.0% | 12.4% 5.3% 4.2% 0.0%
PO €15 B (R Y TRABINTNE LA, . an | an | PO 30| B3 22 42 3
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. - - 489% | 35.1% 8.8% 23% 4.5% 0.3%
THRLTELNEB ST ERRA T S (EGRIRT, 2 LE). 188 | 73 104 11381 591
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 20.0% 78% 11.1% | 12.0% 8.6% 62.9%
ZOFEICOVT, REKH, FB. BB BEFEINTEOTHEALYFHENISVEBZH,
g FELED, ] a5 20 267 213 270 118 70 1
0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0
Indicate the all time you spent the class including preparation and reviewing. 284% | 227% | 28.8% | 12.6% 7.5% 0.1%
PO 75 7013 D B L TR B R A< ) BRIE LAY LE LA . 30 | as | Y| FT3 | %8O 1| 106 4
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. - i 143% | 291% | 308% | 142% | 11.3% 0.4%
PP 573123 D RO DB BN BOFBE IHRDLNTI D, . a1 aq | 08| 00| o 38 38 3
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : . 39.0% | 42.6% | 10.0% 4.0% 4.0% 0.3%
PPN 57 1 COBEE B LIIR B BATT D (ERIRT) . ) ) ) 333 [ 37 19 46 | 77 13
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 35.5% 3.9% 2.0% 4.9% 76.4% 1.4%
013 AT e L (P S . 29 a0 | 3R e | %8 84 8
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 36.6% | 39.7% | 10.9% 3.0% 8.9% 0.9%
PPN 573 7k I BEE R TELEBVET D . S P I e B I A B 4
You achieved the course objectives. . : 229% | 465% | 12.2% 3.0% 14.9% 0.4%
DWCLA10D S5, ZDREDEEEBL TEDEGPA LRI >7ERLON2EDET N TEA
PO <</ GEBURIR AT, 2 LEA) *1 58 L 1 6813 1ODHMEL TEEL TR, . . . 456 | 663 | 172 | 113 | 137 | 159
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 486% | 706% | 183% | 12.0% | 14.6% | 16.9%
study, . . . A X i
(15&#:%) DWCLA10MD D5, COFREDEEZBLTTOESPMH LICRI>FERUONZED
ETRTBATEIV(EEGEIRT, A LER) . . i 44 118 208 331 161 406
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 47% 126% | 22.2% | 353% | 17.1% | 43.2%
improved through the course study. : ! : : : :
Jb] SR COEREBYLGTONELLS? ) s P L L 16 15
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. - i 442% | 366% | 10.6% 5.0 1.7% 1.6%
EREE 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
P HEDERT S TEIEL TR, . . . 3 2 0 0 0 934
Can be used for optional question. 0.3% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 99.5%
BmRik 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
B HEHRHE (EROBEOEHMRE, HEFELIHNITRALTLEIW)
(@} el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRRBRETIE R VWD, RRTEF A
answer.)
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[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13.Q14.Q17
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH7AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know  ZDth: KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7/ Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 57 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2020 EESY RBECEIZ7VI—N (B2 _REHBPAREHBRNB) £5HER (EREH)
EEFEL SN BlEEK 2,398

mEEH 1,356
[P 56.5%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2

Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 43 43 729 463 48 15 95 6

The course was conducted according to the syllabus. : : 53.8% | 34.1% 3.5% 1.1% 7.0% 04%
PO 0 OIS F D A SREAED SN TVE LA, ) ao | aq | B 29 1| %0 43 9

The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. : . 345% | 437% | 13.6% 4.4% 329 07%
Q3 BELARIVIEEDITE>TVELLD,. i 40 an 439 673 140 50 44 10

The course level was appropriate. ' 324% | 49.6% | 103% | 37% | 32% | 0.7%

BEHNLD—AMRRETII AL BEEZBEZ R BHERNLTORNAAEICIRAIWTUNE 433 527 261 69 55 11
(VN L7=1, - 3.9 4.0

The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 31.9% | 389% | 19.2% 51% 4.1% 0.8%

REMISHTZT71—R/\vY (BRR, R T FE—TOIARAY N FrvskORMAE) EMRINCH 439 471 279 93 61 13
(Ol “iabhTWELED, - 38 3.9

The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 324% | 34.7% | 20.6% 6.9% 4.5% 1.0%

SEILLDHRAL I T AL BREDERLEETITRARINTVE LD, 533 534 172 53 52 12
(@[GM The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.1 4.1

other ways to help deepen your understanding. 393% | 394% | 12.7% 3.9% 3.8% 0.9%

BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 741 471 88 27 22 7
Q7 ; ) - 44 42

The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 54.6% | 34.7% 6.5% 2.0% 16% 0.5%

THRLTELWE BT EARA T SV EEGRIR T, 2 LET)., 191 102 | 109 80 131 | 952
Q8 ) ; . . - R -

Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 14.1% 7.5% 8.0% 5.9% 9.7% 70.2%

o)) IZDWT, Bl N E-NCEa- RTEHTHRELEYEHENISVEEEE D

;’i}li%fj\ REBERE, FB. BB BEF¥EY 2 BYYFEY 5 269 324 347 161 46 9
Q9 e - 3.7 3.0

4.69 23.99 25.6% 11.99 A9 T
Indicate the all time you spent the class including preparation and reviewing. 34.6% 3.9% 56% 9% 34% 0.7%

PO 75 7013 D B L TR B R A< ) BRIE LAY LE LA ) a1 PO A T e B et
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . i 13.2% | 24.0% | 327% | 187% | 10.6% 0.7%

L) H1 i L OBRO R BE LEMES BOFBESSCROLVTIA. . an P B B B 64 "
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : . 406% | 41.4% 91% 3.4% 4.7% 0.8%

RUPY 7 11 L OB RIS LIIRE R BATY h (HEGRRT) . ) ) ) 163 19 16 18 [ 1242 | 16
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 12.0% 1.4% 1.0% 1.3% 91.6% 1.2%

013 AT e L (P S . ao | a0 | FB| 22| ET | OB 89 5
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . : 35.3% | 45.9% 9.4% 2.6% 6.6% 0.4%

PPN 573 7k I BEE R TELEBVET D . B P e A B e 9
You achieved the course objectives. : : 21.4% | 52.4% | 13.4% 3.6% 8.5% 0.7%
DWCLA10D S5, ZDREDEEEBL TEDEGPA LRI >7ERLON2EDET N TEA

PO <</ GEBURIR AT, 2 LEA) *1 58 L 1 6813 1ODHMEL TEEL TR, ) ) ) 570 | 809 | 154 | 109 | 134 | 368
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 420% | 597% | 11.4% 8.0% 9.9% 27.1%

study.

(15&#:%) DWCLA10MD D5, COFREDEEZBLTTOESPMH LICRI>FERUONZED
BT RTRATE SN (EGRIR T, 2 L) 50 29 232 [ 416 | 173 | 710
_(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 3.7% 7.3% 171% | 307% | 12.8% | 52.4%
improved through the course study.

Q17 ERTOHEELFYRATDORELEL? ) 42 43 578 558 126 49 23 22
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. - i 426% | 41.2% 9.3% 36% 1.7% 1.6%
EREE 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
Q18 BEDERIH>TEBL TSI, ) ] ] 2 0 0 0 0 1,354
Can be used for optional question. 01% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 99.9%
CL:Ea 5 4 3 2 1 zof |

B HEHRHE (EROBEOEHMRE, HEFELIHNITRALTLEIW)
(@} el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRRBRETIE R VWD, RRTEF A
answer.)
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[EIZEE%] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13.Q14.Q17
5: 258D Agree 400 EDEBD Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:

5.4#7 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> 7] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7/ Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 57 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2020 EESY RBECEIZ7VI—N (B2 _REHBPAREHBRNB) £5HER (EREH)
HBEERE BlEEK 5,725

EEEHK 3,146
EpF=E 55.0%

B & # #EE (%)
5 4 3 2

Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 43 43 1862 874 119 41 244 6

The course was conducted according to the syllabus. : : 59.2% | 27.8% 3.8% 1.3% 7.8% 0.2%
O = DRI & HD DA IR ED SN TOELLA, . a0 | aq | P00 987 | 480 | 260 | 154 5

The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. : . 401% | 314% | 15.3% 8.3% 4.9% 0.2%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] s a 1,465 | 1,094 [ 329 110 141 7

The course level was appropriate. ' " | 466% | 348% | 105% | 35% | 45% | 02%

BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 1,167 919 569 358 124 9
(VN L7=1, - 3.8 4.0

The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 371% | 29.2% | 181% | 114% | 3.9% 0.3%

REMISHTZ271—R /v (KRR OREL FE—TOIXY b FvrB ORI E) ERMICE 1,219 812 534 387 187 7
(Ol “iabhTWELED, - 38 3.9

The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 387% | 258% | 17.0% | 12.3% 5.9% 0.2%

SEILLDHRAL I T AL BREDERLEETITRARINTVE LD, 1,374 968 428 237 131 8
(@[GM The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.0 4.1

other ways to help deepen your understanding. 43.7% | 30.8% | 13.6% 7.5% 4.2% 0.3%

BEZBERIIRIBLINTVELED, 1,097 | 1,076 518 199 245 11
Q7 . . - 38 4.2

The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 349% | 34.2% | 16.5% 6.3% 78% 0.3%
| XL TIE LW E B L& BA T SN (EHRIR . 5 LE), . . . 606 | 267 | 361 | 367 | 222 | 1978

Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 19.3% 8.5% 115% | 11.7% 71% 62.9%

o)) IZDWT, Bl N E-NCEa- RTEHTHRELEYEHENISVEEEE D

;’i}li%/)\ REBERE, FB. BB BEF¥EY 2 BYYFEY 5 148 451 1246 741 552 s
Q9 e - 2.7 3.0

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0

Indicate the all time you spent the class including preparation and reviewing. 47% 143% | 39.6% | 23.6% | 17.5% 0:3%
PO 737214 = D FERIBIL TRUBENICB R A< LU HRE LU LE LA, . ap | 35 | | BB ||

You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : : 189% | 26.4% | 236% | 182% | 12.0% 0.8%
PPN 5773 COEEO D HH 1 IS ORBESOIRO LTI D, ) a0 | aq | 1RV TR00| 3®E | e e 10

You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : . 391% | 381% | 11.3% 5.7% 5.4% 0.3%
PPN 57 1 COBEE B L IR BATT D (R . . o | #8205 | 157 | 418 | 668 | 46

Choose the reasons for taking this course. 725% 6.5% 5.0% 133% | 21.2% 1.5%
PO e SR E 2RLOT VLD IEIA BINTOELLA, . ao | a0 | 1RO 11ER| 292 | 149 | 288 ) 15

The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 416% | 35.7% 9.3% 4.7% 8.2% 0.5%
PO 75 -3 B2 BREZR TRV T, . ag | ag | 02| 13ET| 343 | 12 384 08

You achieved the course objectives. : i 31.2% | 42.2% | 10.9% 4.0% 11.3% 0.5%

DWCLA10D S5, ZDREDEEEBL TEDEGPA LRI >7ERLON2EDET N TEA
PO 30 CEBGRIRTT, L6 7) %1582 1 6813 1D EAELTEIEL TR 3L, ) ) _ | 1410} 2134 | 894 | 167 | 182 | 526

Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course

study. 448% | 67.8% | 28.4% 5.3% 5.8% 16.7%
(15&#E) DWCLAT0D S5, COREDBEEEL TTDEFPAE LIRS/ EBUSN 2D
ETRTRA TR SO (EEGRIR T, 2 LET) 81 406 | 549 | 928 | 679 | 1,469
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 26% | 129% | 175% | 295% | 21.6% | 46.7%
improved through the course study. : E E E E .

ERTOHEELFYRATDORELEL? 1,809 883 204 116 82 52

Q17 You could take distance learning lessons without problem. B 4.4 4.3 575% | 28.1% 6.5% 3.7% 26% 1.7%
ERIEE 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
e[| RIS TEIZEL T A, ] ] ] 29 4 5 3 0 3,106
Can be used for optional question. 0.9% 01% 0.2% 01% 0.0% 98.7%
El=FeP 5 4 3 2 1 zof |

B HEHRHE (EROBEOEHMRE, HEFELIHNITRALTLEIW)
(@} el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRRBRETIE R VWD, RRTEF A
answer.)
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[EIZEE%] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13.Q14.Q17
5: 258D Agree 400 EDEBD Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4#7 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> 7] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7/ Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 57 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2020k EEFH BEICBEIZ7V/—h (HE2H_FREXEHBEARABRNE) £5ER (EREH)
) RME- AEREERE BIEEH 2,444

[EIR=E 1,588
[P 65.0%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
a1 BRERBE VS NRUTE>TVELED, i a2 43 901 457 69 27 131 3
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. - i 56.7% | 28.8% 43% 1.7% 8.0% 0.2%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LA D LN TV LA, . 39 an 598 | 488 | 262 | 151 83 6
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 37.7% | 30.7% | 16.5% 9.5% 5.09% 0.4%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 39 an 563 580 224 80 134 7
The course level was appropriate. 355% | 365% | 14.1% | 50% | 84% | 04%
BEHNLD—AMRRETII AL BEEZBEZ R BHERNLTORNAAEICIRAIWTUNE 478 467 329 215 93 6
(VN L7=1, - 3.6 4.0
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 30.1% | 294% | 20.7% | 13.5% 5.9% 0.4%
REMISHTZT71—R/\vY (BRR, R T FE—TOIARAY N FrvskORMAE) EMRINCH 517 415 321 220 104 11
(W b TWELED, - 36 3.9
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 326% | 26.1% | 20.2% | 13.9% 6.5% 0.7%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 585 544 221 154 74 10
(@[GM The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 3.9 4.1
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 36.8% | 343% | 13.9% 9.7% 4.7% 0.6%
BEFBEETIRFRINTUELLA, 430 614 | 304 | 118 | 116 6
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class B 3.7 4.2
g . 271% | 387% | 191% | 74% 7.3% 0.4%
RO DXL TE LB/ EEBAT S (R, L), ) ) ) 836 [ 131 1 157 | 234 | 133 | 993
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 21.2% 8.2% 9.9% 14.7% 8.4% 62.5%
(1)) IZDWT, Bl N E-NCEa- RTEHTHRELEYEHENISVEEEE D
;’i}li%/)\ REBERE, FB. BB BEF¥EY 2 BYYFEY 5 103 221 601 345 317 1
Q9 e - 2.7 3.0
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0
Indicate the all time you spent the class including preparation and reviewing. 6.5% 13.9% | 37.8% | 21.7% | 20.0% 0.1%
PO 75 7013 D B L TR B R A< ) BRIE LAY LE LA . 30 | a5 | 20| 7| %3 | 362 | 180 | 12
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : i 128% | 237% | 285% | 228% | 11.3% 0.8%
PPN 5773 COEEO D HH 1 IS ORBESOIRO LTI D, . sa | aq | 20| %0 BT | 13| 148 7
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : . 186% | 358% | 240% | 12.2% 9.0% 0.4%
PPN 57 7' COBEE B LIIR B BATT 0 (ERIRT) . ) ) ) 405 | 46 48 96 [ 11591 33
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 255% 2.9% 3.0% 6.0% 73.0% 219%
013 AT e L (P S . ag | a0 | B 20| ® o1 154 5
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. 37.0% | 35.9% | 11.4% 5.7% 9.7% 0.3%
PPN 573 7k I BEE R TELEBVET D . 35 ag | B2 B0 | B0 B 23 3
You achieved the course objectives. 242% | 41.6% | 13.2% 5.5% 15.3% 0.2%
DWCLA10D S5, ZDREDEEEBL TEDEGPA LRI >7ERLON2EDET N TEA
RO SN EEGRIRRT, R L L) #1581 6F 3100 HMEL TEIEL TS, . . . 44111044 | 546 | 34 4 318
gzzsse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 278% | 65.7% | 34.4% 21% 26% 20.0%
(15&#:%) DWCLA10MD D5, COFREDEEZBLTTOESPMH LICRI>FERUONZED
ETRTBATEIV(EEGEIRT, A LER) . . i 45 425 183 313 273 746
i(rigr:g:eu;ttlﬁllzr;rt:;(:Sgsr:Zc;iﬁéf;e abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 2.8% 268% | 115% | 19.7% | 17.2% | 47.0%
fetbd ZMR COBRILEYRATONELLA? i s 43 851 440 118 82 77 20
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. - i 53.6% | 27.7% 7.4% 5.0 4.8% 1.3%
ERIEE 5 4 3 2 1 T DAtk
P HEDERT S TEIEL TR, . . . 21 3 3 ! 0 | 1560
Can be used for optional question. 1.3% 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 98.2%
BmRik 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
B HEHRHE (EROBEOEHMRE, HEFELIHNITRALTLEIW)
(@} el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRRBRETIE R VWD, RRTEF A
answer.)
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[EIZEE%] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13.Q14.Q17
5: 258D Agree 400 EDEBD Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4#7 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> 7] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7/ Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 57 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2020k EEFH BEICBEIZ7V/—h (HE2H_FREXEHBEARABRNE) £5ER (EREH)
2H— - REHE BEEH 1,677

[EIR=E 1317
[P 78.5%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2 1
et | BERERE S ARCESTVELLA, i 26 43 438 404 175 104 195 1
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . i 33.3% | 30.7% | 13.3% 7.9% 14.8% 0.1%
O = DRI & HD DA IR ED SN TOELLA, . aa | aq | 2BV | 490 | 297 | Tee | 140 s
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. : . 213% | 342% | 22.6% | 11.1% | 10.6% 0.2%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i an an 672 405 78 25 134 3
The course level was appropriate. ' 51.0% | 308% | 59% | 1.9% | 102% | 0.2%
BENSD—AHRBETIIN HBEZBEF I ZTEERLTORAAKICIRAINTVE 473 481 193 114 52 4
(VN L7=1, - 3.9 4.0
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 359% | 365% | 147% | 87% 3.9% 0.3%
RHISHT274—R /Ny (RAREL STE—TDIAAY M, FIyI% ORI E) IEFRMICE 156 272 420 346 117 6
(W b TWELED, - 3.0 3.9
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 11.8% | 20.7% | 31.9% | 26.3% 8.9% 0.5%
SEICLDHBAL I TR BEEOEREZRETIITRARINTVELLD, 215 370 352 231 145 4
(@[GM The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 3.2 4.1
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 16.3% | 281% | 26.7% | 17.5% | 11.0% 0.3%
Q7 BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, . 39 4z 522 448 163 108 71 5
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. : : 396% | 34.0% | 12.4% 8.2% 5.4% 0.4%
THRLTELWE BT EARA T SV EEGRIR T, 2 LET)., 183 38 178 | 232 [ 142 | 789
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 13.9% 2.9% 135% | 17.6% | 108% | 59.9%
o)) IZDWT, Bl N E-NCEa- RTEHTHRELEYEHENISVEEEE D
o Z}iﬁij\, REBERE, FB. BB BEF¥EY 2 BYYFEY 5 o i 13 51 376 582 292 3

1.0% .99 28.59% 4429 22.29 2%
Indicate the all time you spent the class including preparation and reviewing. 0% 3.9% 8.5% % % 0.2%

PO 75 7013 D B L TR B R A< ) BRIE LAY LE LA . a0 | 35 | BT | 2| M| 303 e M
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : i 13.7% | 22.4% | 26.1% | 23.0% | 13.9% 0.8%
L) H1 i L OBRO R BE LEMES BOFBESSCROLVTIA. . 37 P Bt B B B B s
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . . 26.3% | 39.0% | 17.8% 77% 8.8% 0.2%
RUPY 7 11 L OB RIS LIIRE R BATY h (HEGRRT) . ) ) ) 566 59 27 81 819 19
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 43.0% 45% 21% 6.0% 62.2% 1.4%
013 AT e L (P S ) I T N B 78 | 178 6
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . : 297% | 382% | 12.2% 5.9% 13.5% 0.5%
PPN 573 7k I BEE R TELEBVET D . O T e B B B B 5
You achieved the course objectives. . : 265% | 408% | 11.7% 4.0% 16.6% 0.4%
DWCLA10D S5, ZDREDEEEBL TEDEGPA LRI >7ERLON2EDET N TEA
PO <</ GEBURIR AT, 2 LEA) *1 58 L 1 6813 1ODHMEL TEEL TR, ) ) ) 328 | 501 | 168 | &7 61 539
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 24.9% | 38.0% | 12.8% 6.6% 4.6% 40.9%
study, i ik . . X i
(15&#:%) DWCLA10MD D5, COFREDEEZBLTTOESPMH LICRI>FERUONZED
BT NTRAT SO (SRR, 2 LET) . . . 7 31 186 | 755 | 218 [ 417
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 1.3% 2.4% 141% | 573% | 16.6% | 31.7%
improved through the course study. : ’ : : : :
BB 2R COBRIE B BUTORELLA? ] a1 as | G0 | B8 | T38| 56 67 8
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. : i 425% | 371% | 105% 43% 5.19% 0.6%
EREE 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
P HEDERIT S TEIEL TR, . . . 8 0 ! ! 2 | nees
Can be used for optional question. 1.4% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 98.3%
BmRik 5 4 3 2 1 zof |

B HEHRHE (EROBEOEHMRE, HEFELIHNITRALTLEIW)
(@} el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRRBRETIE R VWD, RRTEF A
answer.)
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[EIZEE%] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13.Q14.Q17
5: 258D Agree 400 EDEBD Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4#7 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> 7] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7/ Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 57 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2020 EESY RBECEIZ7VI—N (B2 _REHBPAREHBRNB) £5HER (EREH)
HEERE BlEEK 6,326

mEEH 4,082
[P 64.5%

B & # #EE (%)
5 4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 43 43 2417 | 1,165 144 44 306 6
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. i i 59.2% | 28.5% 3.5% 1.1% 75% 0.1%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LA D LN TV LA, . 42 P It IR B I I 9
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. - . 482% | 32.2% | 11.8% 47% 2.8% 0.2%
Q3 BELARIVIEEDITE>TVELLD,. R 41 41 1643 [ 1,710 449 151 119 10
The course level was appropriate. ' " | 402% | 419% | 11.0% | 37% | 29% | 02%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 2,062 | 1,117 539 235 111 18
(VN L7=1, - 4.2 4.0
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 505% | 274% | 13.2% 5.8% 2.7% 0.4%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FoyIBOBRNAE) FIHRMICH 2,034 [ 1,179 494 228 132 15
(L i bhTWELED, - 4.2 3.9
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 498% | 289% | 12.1% 5.6% 3.2% 0.4%
SEILLDHRAL I T AL BREDERLEETITRARINTVE LD, 1,772 | 1,333 558 219 187 13
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.1 4.1
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 43.4% | 327% | 13.7% 5.4% 4.6% 0.3%
Q7 BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, ) aa ar 2,283 | 1,327 288 70 107 7
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. . - 55.9% | 32.5% 71% 1.7% 26% 0.2%
PO KL T LU/ T S RA T S0 EHGRIR AT, 22 LER)., ) ) ) 784 | 368 | 340 | 488 | 391 | 2550
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 19.2% 9.0% 8.3% 12.0% 9.6% 62.5%
o)) IZDWT, Bl N E-NCEa- RTEHTHRELEYEHENISVEEEE D
Z ﬁ%\ REBERE, FB. BB BEF¥EY 2 BYYFEY 5 492 364 1736 822 226 12
FE LD,
Q9 - 3.1 3.0
0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0
Indicate the all time you spent the class including preparation and reviewing. 103% | 21.2% | 42.5% | 20.1% 55% 0.3%
PO 75 7013 D B L TR B R A< ) BRIE LAY LE LA . sa | 35 | 770 | V35| 1107 | B40 | 398 ) 26
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . i 19.0% | 303% | 271% | 13.2% 9.8% 0.6%
PPN 57 -3 COEEO D HH 1 BEAHFORBESOIRD LTI D, . P I I B Hhac B B
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : . 409% | 385% | 10.8% 5.3% 41% 0.4%
PPN 57 1 COBEE B L IR BATT D (R ) ) o | 1452 153 | 63 | 130 | 2888 | 66
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 35.6% 3.7% 1.5% 3.09% 70.7% 1.6%
013 el AT e L (P S . an a0 | B TRTA 300 120 e A
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . : 428% | 38.6% 8.7% 2.9% 6.4% 0.5%
PPN 572 7ok LB BEE R TELEBLET D . ag | ag | 089|190 | S57 | 136 391 19
You achieved the course objectives. : : 26.7% | 46.3% | 13.6% 3.3% 9.6% 0.5%
DWCLA10D S5, ZDREDEEEBL TEDEGPA LRI >7ERLON2EDET N TEA
PO </ GEBURIR AT, 2 LEA) #1581 6813 1ODHMEL TEEL TR, . . . 827 | 2453 | 522 | 663 | 1550 | 687
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 203% | 60.1% | 12.8% | 16.2% | 38.0% | 16.8%
study, . . k . A .
(15&#:%) DWCLA10MD D5, COFREDEEZBLTTOESPMH LICRI>FERUONZED
EYRTRATR IV GEHGEIRT, 2 LEW) . . . 202 245 778 1,156 879 1,898
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 4.9% 6.0% 191% | 283% | 21.5% | 46.5%
improved through the course study. : ’ : : ! :
Q17 ERTOHEELFYRATDORELEL? i 43 43 2,097 | 1,391 314 130 93 57
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. : i 51.4% | 34.1% 77% 3.29% 23% 1.4%
EREE 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
P HEOERIT S TEIEL TR, . . . 70 21 8 4 0 | 398
Can be used for optional question. 1.7% 0.5% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 97.5%
BmRik 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
B HEHRHE (EROBEOEHMRE, HEFELIHNITRALTLEIW)
(@} el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRRBRETIE R VWD, RRTEF A
answer.)
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[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13.Q14.Q17
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH7AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know  ZDth: KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7/ Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 57 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2020 EESY RBECEIZ7VI—N (B2 _REHBPAREHBRNB) £5HER (EREH)
T 5 E BlEEK 787

mEEH 530
[EP 67.3%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, ] s 3 326 152 1 3 38 0
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . i 615% | 28.7% 21% 0.6% 7.09% 0.0%
PO 0 IS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . 42 PR B B I 28 23 6
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 49.8% | 32.1% 7.4% 5.3% 43% 1.1%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i a2 an 238 213 37 8 31 3
The course level was appropriate. 44.9% | 40.2% 7.0% 1.5% 5.8% 0.6%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 263 159 58 24 25 1
(VN L7=1, - 4.2 4.0
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 49.6% | 30.0% | 109% | 4.5% 4.7% 0.2%
REMISHTZ271—R /v (KRR OREL FE—TOIXY b FvrB ORI E) ERMICE 232 152 78 31 34 3
(L] e bhTWELED, - 4.0 3.9
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 438% | 28.7% | 14.7% 5.8% 6.4% 0.6%
SEILLDHRAL I T AL BREDERLEETITRARINTVE LD, 276 165 46 20 20 3
(@[GM The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.2 4.1
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 521% | 31.1% 8.7% 3.8% 3.8% 0.6%
BEFBEETIRFRINTUELLA, 293 | 160 | 40 6 29 2
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class B 4.3 4.2
g . 553% | 30.2% | 7.5% 1.1% 5.5% 0.4%
THRLTELWE BT EARA T SV EEGRIR T, 2 LET)., 51 46 30 53 22 392
Qs Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) B B B
g P : Y . 96% | 87% | 57% | 100% | 42% | 74.0%
o)) IZDWT, Bl N E-NCEa- RTEHTHRELEYEHENISVEEEE D
;’i}li%/)\ REBERE, FB. BB BEF¥EY 2 BYYFEY 5 39 65 180 159 26 1
Q9 e - 2.6 3.0

7.49 12.39 4.09 .09 16.2% 2%
Indicate the all time you spent the class including preparation and reviewing. % 3% | 34.0% | 30.0% 6.2% 0.2%

PO 75 7013 D B L TR B R A< ) BRIE LAY LE LA ) S I L L B 75 2
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. i i 215% | 285% | 223% | 13.2% | 14.2% 0.4%

PPN 5773 COEEO D HH 1 IS ORBESOIRO LTI D, . a P e L 18 30 !
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : . 44.0% | 40.0% 6.8% 3.4% 5.7% 0.2%

PPN 57 7' COBEE B LIIR B BATT 0 (ERIRT) . ) ) ) 138 2 ° 15 | 458 3
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 26.0% 4.0% 1.7% 2.8% 85.5% 0.6%
B BEARRLYT VD ICEEA A SN TUE LD, 268 [ 186 [ 30 8 32 6

Q13 The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. ° 4.2 40 50.6% | 35.1% 5.7% 1.5% 6.0% 1.1%

PPN 573 7k I BEE R TELEBVET D . 29 4 | P 2P 6 59 3
You achieved the course objectives. . : 29.2% | 49.4% 8.5% 11% 111% 0.6%
DWCLA10D S5, ZDREDEEEBL TEDEGPA LRI >7ERLON2EDET N TEA

PO <</ GEBURIR AT, 2 LEA) *1 58 L 1 6813 1ODHMEL TEEL TR, . . . 237 | 358 | 166 | 105 | 117 | 94
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 447% | 675% | 313% | 198% | 22.1% | 17.7%

study.

(15&#:%) DWCLA10MD D5, COFREDEEZBLTTOESPMH LICRI>FERUONZED
ETNTRATE SO (EECER A, 42 LB ) 72 135 | 157 | 150 | 159 | 183
_(Contmuatlon from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 13.6% | 255% | 20.6% | 283% | 30.0% | 34.5%
improved through the course study.

ERTOFRRIEHFBYRLATOIELLD,? 294 159 35 15 9 18

ez You could take distance learning lessons without problem. B 44 43 555% | 30.0% | 6.6% 2 8% 17% 3.4%
AR 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
fep )| AR DIERICHESTEBL TS, ) ] ] 0 3 0 0 0 527
Can be used for optional question. 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 00% | 99.4%
sk 5 4 3 2 1 zof |

B HEHRHE (EROBEOEHMRE, HEFELIHNITRALTLEIW)
(@} el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRRBRETIE R VWD, RRTEF A
answer.)
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[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13.Q14.Q17
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH7AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know  ZDth: KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7/ Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 57 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered

1) =
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
== BT Q1 [F 7 w7 rrFr 1
—O— 24T a3
Q5
Q7
Q9
Q1
Q13
———— ——
Q15 FF P FFrFFFrF . sl w e
P I
[ —1—1 1 [ 7 1
Q17 FF FFFFFFFIFl T
s s 3 NN 2 Z0f

-36-




I. FRFHEEREN

W R Fi9fE—%

s AR U2 | ey | aatmmLnL | aammmts |asoe—frivn| Somfe | UEETE Qg%i ai% * a1opEs gg%i g%%’i aa® | ormmEn
EESHEE (O 4 4 41 4 4 4 4 25 32 42 40 37 42
g ( MS/ 45 42 4 42 41 43 44 32 35 40 42 39 44
ERsESHEE (K 46 44 43 43 43 43 44 31 34 43 43 39 44
HEVATLER (o 45 41 42 40 39 42 4 28 32 40 4 39 44
BROCEEMBE (oK 4 4 42 40 38 4 42 26 34 4l 40 38 43
ERESHEE (Y 43 40 40 38 38 41 43 34 30 43 40 37 43
EHEHHE  ( KG 44 4 4 40 39 4 42 34 34 43 41 38 42
EEEXSHBE ( E 44 42 42 4l a1 42 43 29 34 4l 4l 38 43
DREEATER 44 41 41 41 40 42 4 29 34 41 40 37 44
AREESHEE (L 44 4 4 40 38 4 42 28 32 40 40 38 42
EMHEEHHE (S 43 40 40 39 39 4 42 35 32 4l 39 36 42
DERRERE 43 40 40 39 38 41 44 37 3.1 4 40 38 42
AEEEHE  ( #& 43 39 42 338 38 40 38 27 32 40 40 38 44
A g (%A 42 39 39 36 36 39 37 27 30 34 38 35 42
SNEEHE ( »E 43 42 41 42 42 4 44 3.1 34 41 41 38 43
AR-V-RERE (kg 36 34 4 39 30 32 39 22 30 37 36 36 a1
BWIETIHE (BB 44 42 42 42 40 42 43 26 33 41 42 39 44
2 43 41 4 40 39 41 42 30 33 4 40 38 43
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I. FRFHELEEREN

EDWCLAI0EIRE—&

AR DWCLA10 (%)
i ain | mEn | men | JJYE 1 I 0 VT mieen | ik | aRmEs | aesms
EEFHHE ¢ o | 388 | 468 | 266 6.8 7.2 2.3 43 168 | 181 | 23.1
Ry ¢ wsnu )| 531 694 | 497 | 215 | 189 7.3 152 | 245 | 336 | 337
ELEE ST ( « | 498 | 700 | 248 | 257 | 302 7.0 7.6 227 | 357 | 308
HEYAFLEHHE ( e | 480 | 695 | 239 | 162 | 146 7.6 127 | 229 | 270 | 205
B 6 S ( o | 421 | 639 | 323 | 230 | 185 7.7 181 | 220 | 239 | 230
ERELHHE ¢ v | 432 | 638 | 147 6.7 7.0 3.6 74 177 | 299 | 144
EHFHHE ( ke )| 593 | 748 | 233 7.4 12.3 34 343 | 251 | 286 | 194
REATEHHE ¢ e | 387 | 618 | 226 | 243 | 217 6.9 9.3 187 | 363 | 233
EamEAXERHE (N ) 553 | 676 | 282 | 146 | 172 5.8 124 | 198 | 276 | 209
UL SR ¢ v > 399 | 610 | 355 | 164 | 112 2.9 139 | 183 | 320 | 220
RUHSERHE ( s | 486 | 706 | 183 | 120 | 146 4.7 126 | 222 | 353 | 174
EEERLEHHE ¢ s« o 420 | 597 | 114 8.0 9.9 3.7 1.3 17.1 | 307 | 128
SBFRHE « waE )| 448 | 678 | 284 5.3 5.8 2.6 129 | 175 | 295 | 216
FRMCRSHEERRE  ( #@ O 278 | 657 | 344 2.1 2.6 2.8 268 | 115 | 197 | 172
SHEEHE « #m )| 203 | 601 128 | 162 | 380 4.9 6.0 19.1 | 283 | 215
- GRARR ¢ 2 Ol 249 | 380 | 128 6.6 4.6 1.3 24 141 | 573 | 166
ST 3HE ( #m )| 447 | 675 | 313 | 198 [ 221 136 | 255 | 206 | 283 | 300
2% 414 | 642 | 241 139 | 162 5.2 124 | 197 | 301 | 212
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80%

DT F1(41.4%)

80%

BZE 11(64.2%)

74.8%
69.4%/0.0%69.5% 70.6%
% 7.8% %
67.6% 67.8% 67.5
59.3%
60% st 60%
48.6%
42.1943:2%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%
A ° SN, — s N
EE77(24.1%) Ty T— 3> 71(13.9%)
80% 80%
60% 60%
49.7%
40% 40%
%ra ao 25.7% .
24.8%)3 g 23.3%92 6% oo 23.0% 24.3%
' 19.89
20% 20% 16-2% —16:4% 16.2%
12.8%12.8% 14.6% 12.0%
6.8% 6.7% 7.1% 8% 6.6%
2.1%
0% 0%
o v %6%0%%%®%$w%(,}hg®.@ﬁ<@.@$§& o§)\\ %6%0%«%0%$»%¢%@.@$@'@$
# % 3 kS
* I+
O a=4—Y 3 >vi(16.2%) J—&—3 v 7(5.2%)
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 38.0% 40%
30.2%
21.7% 22.1%
18.9% 18.5%
o, 17.2% 0,
20% 14.6% 12 3% 14.6% 20% 13.69
% - b2 9.9% 7.3% 7.0% 7.6% 7.7%
7.2% 7.0% 3% 7.0% 7-6% 7.7% 6.9% c qo
5.8% 5 , 5.8% % = oo 4.9%
2.6% 4.6% 2.3% 3.6% 3.4% 2.0% 7% 3.7% 2,69 2.8% +% 13%
0% 0%
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BN 5 1(12.4%) ZAL IS5 1(19.7%)
80% 80%
60% 60%
0, 0,
40% YR 40%
29.69
26.8%
25.5% 24.5% 25.1%
22.79%22.9%7 0% 10.8% 22.2%
20% 18.1% 20% 18.7% 7°"18.3% m 17 1047.5%  19-1%
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12.7% 12.4% >7712.6% 12.9%
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80% 80%
60% 57.3% 60%
40% 40%
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022.0% 21.6% 5%
19.4% 20.9% 6% 21.5%
20% 20% 17.2%
0% 0%
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